April 28, 1967

RESOLVED,

That the action of this Board taken July 13, 1956, approving the Compensa-

tion Plan for the Commonwealth effective August 1, 1956, be amended to provide for the
following addition, Amendment Code 181-2, which shall take effect on &pril 17, 1967; to
provide for the following additions, revisions, and abolishment, Amendment Codes 181 1,
181-3, and 181-4, and 181-7 through 181-13, vhich shall take effect immediately; and to
provide for the following revisions, Amendment Codes 181-5 and 181-6, which shall take

effect on February 1, 1967:
FRCM

TO

Amend-
ment
Code

Pay ’
Range _Bi-Weekly Rate
No. Minimum Maximum

Class
Code

Class Title

Pay
Range

Bi-Weakly Ra‘e

No. Minimum Ma

Additions:

181-1 0589 -Assistant Press Secretary

181-2 0894

Director, Management Information Sysiems

181-3 2204 Teacher Certification Supervisor

181-4 7038 T1Insurance Fund Regional Supervisor
Revisions in Pav Hanges:

181-5 3306 Clinical Assistant

' 30B $298.00 $380. 50

181-6 Resident Physician 30D 329.00 380,50

3315

Revisions in Class Specifications:

181-7 4891 Volunteer Resources Coordinator I
181-8 4892 Volunteer Resources Coordinator II
181-2 4893 Volunteer Resources Coordinator III

181-10
181-11
181-12

7035
7036
7037

Insurance Fund Supe:visor 1
Insurance Fund Supervisor II
Insurance Fund Supervisor III

Abolishment:

181-13 0589 ;Press Secretary

/signed/ RAYMOND P. SHAFER
Chalrman

/signed/ CRATG TRUAX
. Secretary of the Commonwealth

/signed/ VWILLIAM C. SENNETT
Attorney General

/signed/ MAURICE K. GODDARD -
Secretary of Forests and Waters

/signed/ ROBERT G. BARTLETT
Secretary of Highways _
[signed/ MAY ROSENN -
Secretary of Public Welfare '
/signed/ WARNER M. DEPUY
Secretary of Revenue

Executive Board Minutes -
Compensation Plan -

/signed/ ARTHUR F.

43 $536.00
46B 651,00
33 329.00

38  420.00

32 $313.00

32B 329,00

3
SLMPSON

$718.pa
441,00
562,00

#420.00

420,00

Amendment No. 181 Secretary

ximum”

831.00 -




